provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Construction of 1 Classroom Building at Victoria National High School, Poblacion I, Victoria, Or. Mdo

Approved Budget for the Contract: Php 1,481,034.11

Duration Period: 67 Calendar days

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE OWNER, WHEN PERSONS AND ADDRESS OF THE OWNER, WHEN PERSONS AND ADDRESS OF THE OWNER,	ration Period: 67 Calendar days			
Project/	Description	Quantity/	Unit Cost	Total Amount
Number		Unit	(Php)	(Php)
B.5	Billboard	1.00 pc	8,873.27	8,873.27
803(1)	Lay/ Stake Out and Excavation	62.15 cu.m	265.36	16,492.12
804(1)b	Embankment (from Borrow)	79.38 cu.m	1,215.16	96,459.40
900	Reinforced Concrete	34.02 cu.m	6,569.98	223,510.72
902	Reinforcing Steel	3015.85 kgs	64.67	195,035.02
903(1)	Forms & Falseworks	1.00 L.S	68,542.85	68,542.85
1002	Plumbing	1.00 L.S	33,892.32	33,892.32
1003(1)a1	Carpentry and Joinery Works	95.58 sq.m	1,147.51	109,679.01
1009(1)a	Jalouplus Windows	13.56 sq.m	3,246.32	44,020.10
1006(1)	Steel Doors and Frame	6.09 sq.m	5,978.23	36,407.42
1014(1)b2	Pre Painted Metal Sheets	94.59 sq.m	1,101.58	104,198.45
1018	Ceramic/ Granite Tiles	15.12 sq.m	1,246.02	18,839.82
1032	Painting. Varnishing and Other Related Works	438.92 sq.m	230.50	101,171.06
1046(1)a1	CHB Load Bearing (Including Reinforcing Steel)	195.85 sq.m	973.58	190,675.64
1047(2)a	Metal Structures	2231.40 kgs	79.07	176,436.80
1100-	Electrical Works	1.00 L.S	24,525.16	24,525.16
1103				
1	Septic Tank	1.00 unit	29,774.24	29,774.24
			TOTAL Ph	p 1,478,533.40

Construction of Covered Pathwalk at Bayuin NHS, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro Approved Budget for the Contract: Php 195,476.53

Duration Period: 9 Calendar days

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
B.5	Billboard	1.00 pc	9,124.73	9,124.73
803(1)a	Lay/ Stake out and Excavation	1.00 L.S	3,824.65	3,824.65
903(1)	Forms & Falseworks	66.67 bd.ft	231.83	15,456.11
900	Reinforcing Concrete Works	0.84 cu.m	16,059.62	13,490.08
1047(1)a	Structural Steel Truss & Roofing	93.33 sq.m	1,284.94	119,923.45
1032(1)c	Painting Works (Steel)	96.00 sq.m	340.18	32,657.28

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph. D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by MARIETA T. MADERAZO, the Proprietress, for the CMSEL CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPER.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:

HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.

Provincial Governor

MARIETA T. MADERAZO

Proprietres/s

WITNESSES:

By:

ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO

Provincial Engineer

GDH -Provincial Accountant

As to Funds Availability